RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER	CO KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT		
	KANSAS CITY MISSOURI	DAY LETTER	of

ROUTINE

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: ELBERT E LONG FUNERAL HOME

OCT 27 1948

BOURBON MISSOURI

28142192

REMAINS OF LATE CORPORAL VIRGIL'S STEPHENS BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY
MILITARY ESCORT DUE TO ARRIVE BOURBON STATION APPROXIMATELY SEVEN THIRTY FIVE PM
RAILROAD TIME THIRTY OCTOBER ON FRISCO TRAIN NUMBER FIVE. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGE MENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. PLEASE NOTIFY NEXT OF KIN OF
SCHEDULED ARRIVAL.

S ZABLOCKI 1ST LT QMC

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS DAY OF MONTH

Stanling MINESS (Escort)

Elfest & Long Jums Home

3497

RECORDS ADMOTATED
DATE DATE

QMC FORM 1193

16-52073-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

TRANS. FROM DC #08 TO DC # 0 9

AUTH: tel 5 act 48
USAT Carrell Victory
SHIPPENT #NY- 017 R

A

			CFT		ands
			HIL	1	
5		ENT DIRECT			The bottom
SIGNATURE OF SHURIER 5 WON 1848	SIGNA	DIRECTIVE NUMBI	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	NO	DATE
SECTION A — NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED		3515			15 05 48
NAME	SERIAL NU	ARFR	RANK	ARM	DAY MONTH YEAR DATE OF DEATH
STEPHENS VIRGIL S	THE PERSON	12192		1	
CEMETERY					DAY MONTH YEAR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CHAMPIGNEUL CHALONS	SUR	MARNE		1	7523 CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY	MAME	OF CONVOYER			CAUSE OF DEATH
A 3 70 FRANCE					1
SECTION B — COM					1
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE JEFFERSON BARRACKS NATIONAL CEMET JEFFERSON BARRACKS, MISSOURI ELDERT ELLONG FUNGRAL HOME BOURDON, MISSOURI	ERY	ROUTE	. STEPHE		IDVI2
SECTION C — DISINTI NAME SERIAL NUMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH		DAT	E DISTINTERRED
NAME SERIAL NUMBER	RANKO	DATE OF DEATH		DAI	E DISTINTERKED
	J. A				- 3 h nd - 3
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION USAGE		RELIGION	IDENTIFICATION	4 VER	IFIED BY
MARKER		equare ?	P BEN	1/4	NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARAT			NT		
NATURE OF BURIAL	10	N OF REMAINS			
	CHIPPERO	AT TRANSF	CHIRITON	-00	S TORY
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION SEE ATTACHED TENTATIVE DISINTERMENT DIRI	ECTTV\$		T. ALCHIN		C 0CT 6 1948
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1	NAM?	OF CONYOYER	7		
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN EASEET transfer box	reu l	(6) 64	A NO DES	4	
DATE ATURE OF SHIPPER BA DATE -					
CASKET SEALED BY	EMBALME	(Signature)	a Bu	(00-
JOHN A. BRICKLEY, EMB. SUPV.	JOH	NA. BRIC	CKLEY, EN	AB.	SUP/V.
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED	SHIPPING	ADDRESS VERIFIED	RYK All m	ark	ings, tags &
ORVILLE W. BILLINGS DATE 14/9/48 BY CLERK RECORDER	Planty	nin a	WALE	THE	1794C.
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations/we and that the report above is correct.	ere conduction	asketing	190 OCT	20	1948
AND CHARLICATURE (TANGER)	01	EL AGREE PAR	K.C.Q.I	M. D	EPOT N
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for majo	r discrepa		F ORS INSPECTO	GAD	A T
SECONO OF C			TIE .	II	13.
QMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194			Che en alle		

RECOR	D OF CUST	ODIAL TRANSFER	TELL	130
Freepare Discrepancy Report Coll Form Main	1. SHI	/ Ye \		
FROM		TO SOMETIMES OF BEST MAPPE	TRANSPORT	min XI in
USMC CHAMPIGNEUL (FRANCE)		OIC, AGRC PORT UNIT.	ANTW	ERP. BELGIUM
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	u.sa	1343 F
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE		GT 37	705138
	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	肝疗品	DATE
Milery & Bell	4/9/48	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	SEP 1948
ANALETE N. DIET	2. SHI	PPFD		250
FROM: BOYED WID WEIGHTD	1000	TO CALL	Harris !	Mar Page 4
AGRC ANTWERP BELGI	UM	JOHN A. BRICKLEY,	EMB .	SULPAY.
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	APT.	416
CYRKEL REVIED BY ZEC	1 EW	STEAST (STANFORM)	1111	1000
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		1 6 SEPATE 94
LE Butler Lt Col Inf 16	SEDT 1948	1/1.1.0	AA	" o often
	2 (111	DOED CONTRACTOR	LL	
FROM	3. SHI	TO		/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		NY	11	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	10	
		T. Step		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	llean	DATE
		A JAMES L. McK	LIVA	OCT - 6 1948
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION		An COLONEL, T		
	4. SHI	PPEDOKT TRANSPORTATION	ON OF	FICER
FROM NYDE		10 Det	=04	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	/ SUCKNEY HOR	NAME OF CONVOYER		
KIT DOF CONVETANCE		A. D. O. E.	el	NAME AND TITLE
The state of the s	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	-sr	DATE
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER JAMES L. MOKINNON ORYGIS	OCT 1948		وسورون	275 DAT 1948
	0011010	1100100		29 001 1010
PORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER	5. SHI		DUNG	
FROM SESSYE HOWS		10 DVL OF DEVIN Captain	, QMC	E DISTINITERRED
SECTION	B - DISINTERMI	NT AND IDENTIFICATION		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		BOURBON, MISS	20081	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER BY BBYCKE WISSONS	I DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	COLIMI	
JEFFERSON BARRACKS NATIONAL		MONT H. STEP	HENS.	(LY THE B)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE		MAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIR		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3E9.11	6. SHI	PPED NO WEXT UP KIN		
FROM SO SULVINCE		ТО		-124
A 3 70 FRANCE				T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		CAUSE OF DEATH
CHAMPICALOR CHAL	OWD D	ARABAR SA	espe	CODE DIST 81
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
	-			DAT MOR IN 18A1
STEPHENS VINCILS	7. SHI	DOT VSTOS CHT	3	200 1 000
FROM	7. SHI	TO HAVE BYMK	1500	DATE OF DEATH
		19300		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	HCLD	NAME OF CONVOYER	0	15 05 44
		DIRECTIVE NUMBER		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	433 33	DATE
The state of the s	DISTA	ERMENT DIRECTIVE A	Jan 8	
0			31 1	A
S A			1-1	1.0

				DISLUTERA		DIKLUIIV		
-	- TEET	on A				rective		Date .
name & I	duri	al Loc	ation	0.	Da:		Month O	Year
of c	lace	aseo		SIRIAL HUI		RAHE	ARII	DATE OF DEATH
	ns .	VIRGIL	S	38142192		CPL		Day Month Year
O. M. III							Disposit	ion of Remains
O		CHAMPIG	NEUL.					
		G12.177.1		OUTUINY			Code Dis	st. Pt.
PLOT	.VC	Chalan V on					Cause of	Death
A 3		, 70		FR	ANCE.	mm00 000	d Wext of I	(in
Lestion B. Consignee and Hext of Kin Name and Address of Consignee Line Lin								
Hame an	LLL IN	CITODD	011	, - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		N.	n.	
				00 Et 00 C	Disir	Ternent	and Ident	ification.
MALIE				1 Number	Ran!	Date	of Death	Date Disinterred
			3814	& 192	CPL			16 Aug 48
STEPHE	ins v	'shon '	ag on	Or;	aniz	ation	Religion	Identification verified by:
	x	1.07	ains				P	Wage STRAUBE Embalmer
				1 2 2 2 2	Vine n	aretion	of Remains	for Shipment
Hature	0.0	Dirai ol		SECULOII DE	110/		Condition o	I Remains
						Skele	ton, multip	le fractures with sing, R/clavicle, and
OD ur			T d o o de d	fication		scapu	la	
	NE	.S O1 .	_0.61102	21 100 31011		CONFI	RMED : NO CONF	The same of the sa
Hinor	Disc	repan	cies;					1111
N(ONE			mloaed in	trat	afer bo	x v e/	Etrante
Remain	ra Di	epare	c, am	PINOOC ,III	01 03	102 02	1001	
Date		10	•			ByV	G. STRAUBE	E, Embalmer
Date	; se	lod b	T			Emb	almer (Sig	nature)
				rlied		/11 ma	rkings, ta	gs, plates verified
Casket	t		.8,	Filed		Bar		
Date	T 10	22,1	ontif f	that all	the	fonegov	ng operat	
								X MECEIVED
vision	n an	d that	the	report abo	ve y	Note	14/19/	9CT 29/196 TT
						STAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	TO STATE	PARTY PASSO STESV C
1. P	read	re Dis	screps	ancy Report	OLIC	Form 1	184a For	jodGRDiscrepencies.
חזים חזו	C-70%1	7704 -	- 711118	Torm moul	fied	. कृत तत्व .	Milita Lone	TEITIZ SALO
US AR	LY.	Dated	4 Mar	cch 1948.				

INSPECTION CHECK LIST ROUTING ROUTING MORTICIAN REPAIR SHOP INSPECTOR OPERATIONS OFFICER ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCH SHIPPI SEC. REPAIR SHOP DESCR			IDENTIFICATION CONTROL	38142 M MONT ROUTE BOURB ELBER BOURB	192 W H STE NUME ON MI	VIRGIL S 7500 A CPL USAGF P P CPHENS SER 1 SSOURI ONG FUNERAL HOME SSOURI	
SEC.	RE	PAIR SHOP				SEC.	PAINT SHOP
			STUD BOLTS	(вот	TOM)		(6)
			INTERIOR		-1.		,5
			CLEATS				
			ANGLE STRAP	S		,	
			GROMMETS				
			DRAW BOLTS				1)
			HANDLES				wa
			RIVETS				
1-	2-3-4-5	-TC	MOULDING				
			CAS	SKET			
		300	CASKET TOP				
			CAM LOCKS				Retouch
			GASKET				
			LIP (ANGLE	RING	1)	1-2	-3-4-5-8
			HAND RAIL				Pin
			FINIAL			4	
			HAND RAIL P	LATE		4	
			CASKET BODY				
			MOULDING				
			1422				
			MORT	AWBA			
10,00							
WOR	K COMPLETED BY	PATE	ŦI	HE	-		SIGNATURE
MORTIC	IAN	721 - 121			-c		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
GARPEN PAINTE		10-25-48	400	- 2	10	20	
INSPEC		10-25-48	161	5	1	-1	I Leidelle
The second section is not a second	IONS OFFICER	10-25-48	1/	0	8	Y	1 pagonal 16
9 NOV	R=5054					-	77

HEADQUARTERS CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER 1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO 9, ILLINOIS

AGR Division

QMDIG-A 293 Stepheney Virgil S. Opl., 38142192

GAA/mb 8 October 1948

SUBJECT: Transfer of Records

TOR Commanding Officer American Graves Registration Distribution Center Kansas City, Missouri

- 1. In accordance with teletype instructions received from The Quartermaster General, attached are #5 copy DD 3515 01510 and allied papers pertaining to Cpl. Virgil S. Stephens, 38142192, whose remains are being rerouted to DC 9 from the NYPE. For your information, remains are on the USAT Carroll Victory, Shipment NY-017-R.
 - 2. Request acknowledgment of receipt by indorsement hereon. FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1 Incl Oy 5 DD 3515 01510 W/allied papers THOS, O. CALL Major, QMC Chief, Adm. Br., AGR Division

QMDKD 293 (8 Oct 48)

1st Ind.

JD/fj

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri, 11 October 1948

TO: Commanding Officer, Chicago Quartermaster Depot, 1819 West Pershing Road, Chicago 9, Illinois, ATTN: Chief, AGR Division

Receipt acknowledged.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1 Incl w/d

F. E. HYLL Major, QMC Assistant Chief American Graves Registration Div.

CHICAGO 9, ILLINOIS 1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER CHICAGO CUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ACH DIVISION

8 October 1948 GEN/MP

COL , SELEZION Obspring special S. CMDIG-Y SOO

SUMMERS Transfer of Records

American Graved Magistration Distribution Graves Manage City, Wisserurd Commending Officer

Ginztermentar General, standard ere #5 cong DD 3515 01510 and silled papers particion to Cpl. Wirell 5, Stephana, 36142192, sizes remains are baing rerouted to DC 9 from the NIPM, For your information, ramina are on the USAT Cerroll Victory, Shipson 81-017-8. 1. In advantance with teletime instructions received from the

2. Request somesledgemes of receipt by indeposite berein.

FOR THE COMMISSIONS OFFICERS

w/Allied papers then sy 5 pp 3519 older

TROS, O. GALL. Mejor, QNG Chief, Adm. Dr., AUR Division

Canan 222 (8 000 00)

lot Ind.

Micsonri, il October 1940 Eansas City Quertermaster Depot, 501 Hardesty avenue, Jamese City 1,

TO: Commending Officer, Chicago Quartermaster Lepot, 1319 West Pershing Road, Cutoego 9, Inlinois, ATER: Chief, ACM Division

Receipt seknonledged.

SON THE COMMEDIAS OFFICER :



F. H. Hill. Major, QMC Assistant Ohiof American Graves Registration Div.

HEADQUARTERS CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER
1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD
CHICAGO 9, ILLINOIS

Stephens, Virgil S. Cpl.

TOC/djm 6 October 1948

Mr. Mont M. Stephens Route #1 Bourbon, Missouri

Dear Mr. Stephens:

In accordance with your telegram dated 2 October 1948, authority has been granted by The Quartermaster General to deliver the remains of the late Cpl. Virgil S. Stephens to Elbert E. Long Funeral Home, Bourbon, Missouri, before interment in a private cemetery. However, the remains of Cpl. Stephens are being transferred from the New York Port of Embarkation to the Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City, Missouri, for delivery to your funeral director. All future correspondence will come to you from the Kansas City Distribution Center.

Sincerely yours,

THOS. O. CALL Major, QMC Chief, Adm. Branch AGR Division

HEADQUARTERS
CHICAGO OUARTERMASTER DEPOT
OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER
1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD
CRICAGO 9, ILLINOIS

Numbi ests 1893 Stophens, Virgil 3. Opl.

6 Cotober 1846

Mr. Sont M. Stephene Houte #1 Ecurbon, Missgurin -Dear Mr. Stephens:

In accordance with your telegram dated grother 1945, suthority has been greated by The Quertermaster General to deliver the remains of the late Col. Wighl S. Stephens to Elbert W. Long Funeral Home, Sourbon, Missensi, before interment in a private commetery. However, the most see to Col. Stephens are boing transferred from the West York Port of Embarragion to the Mensas City Quertermeater Depot, Manage City, Misseuri, for Selivery to your Immeral disector. All Tolume correspondence will come to you from the Kanses Gity Distribution Canter.

Sincerely yours,

THOS, O, CALL, Hejor, Cko Obief, Adm. Branch ACR Division



HEADQUARTERS CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER 1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD

CHICAGO 9, ILLINOIS

IN REPLY RESER TO:

6 October 1948

SUBJECT: Cancellation of Burial

TO : Superintendent
Jefferson Barracks National Cemetery
101 Memorial Drive
St. Louis, Missouri

Request you disregard letter from this office dated 8 September 1948, regarding final burial of the late Cpl. Virgil S. Stephens in your National Cemetery, as next-of-kin has requested final burial be made in a private cemetery.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

THOS. O. CALL Major, QMC Chief, Adm. Branch AGR Division

HEADQUARTERS

CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER

1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD

CHICAGO S. ILLINOIS

IN REPLY REFER TO:

6 October 1948

PROJECT: Gendellebion of Burial

26 : Superintendant Pelistern Harracks Mattonal Cometery 101 Memorial Frirs St. Louis, Missouri

nequest you districted better from this office dated & Sepismont 1968, roughting final burits of the late Cpi. Wiret a. Nicopasse in roum England Commonty, as mand-of-the had requested that nemted to man in a private beautisty.

NOW THE COMMUNICATION OFFICERS

mnes, o, call Major, dan Chief, adm, Wreach Adm Division



0

0

0

0

0

NC 15821

WU B021 53/52 DL COLLECT

No routing card

BOURBON MO OCT 2 1948 300P

COMMANDING OFFICER

CHGO QM DEPOT AGRD

RESCINDING PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS MADE FOR THE DISPOSITION

OF THE REMAINS OF THE LATE CPL VIRGIL S STEPHENS GOVERN

YOURSELF BY THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS SHIP REMAINS OF THE

LATE TOPL VIRGIL S STEPHENS TO THE ELBERT E LONG FUNERAL ONE

BOURBON CRAWFORD CO MISSOURI TELEPHONE NO 32-W REFER

TO CONTROL NUMBER NC-15821

MONT H STEPHENS

858A OCT 3..

	MESSAGE CENTER	NO. TRANSMITTING MEA	NS CRYPTOGRA	PH OR CLEAR TEXT
MESSAGEFO	IRM 1			
CALLS	STA, SER, No. PRECEDENCE	TRANSMISSION II	NSTRUCTIONS	ORIGI ATOR DATE TIME GROUP
V	DAY LETT	TER		
ION	INFORMATION	EXE	MPT OPERATING SIGNALS	GROUP COUNT
				GR
ROM: (Originator) AGR DIV. 18 19 W,	, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTI PERSHING RD., CHICAGO,	ER DEPOT ILL.	SECURITY CL.	ASSIFICATION
MONT M.	STEPHENS	DELI VER	ACTION	NCE FOR INFORMATION
ROUTE #1	6	REPORT	ORIGINAL MESSAGE	
BOURBON,	MISSOURI	ANY CHARGES	REFERS TO AND	THER MESSAGE CLASSIFICATION
FORMATION TO:				
	D REMAINS OF THE L.	ATE CPL. VI	AGIL S. STEPHE	PATS
		50.550	A SERVICE SERV	
	RIVE, ST. LOUIS, WITHIN 48 HOURS A		THIS MESSAGE PL	EASE CONFIRM YOUR
ALLING ADDRESS BY BOOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I MY DESIRED CHANGES DUKS. WHILE FINAL THER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA DU BY TELEGRAM DAT BERMIT YOUR ATTENDA BERVICES WILL BE PR COMPANIED BY MILLI JTHORIZED IN ANY COOPERATION WILL GR	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUMENT OF THE TELEFORM OUR CONT. L WEEKS. HOWEVER INTELLIBET AND HOUR FUNERAL NOTE AT YOUR OWN EXIDATION OF THE PERSHIP OF	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WILL PENSE. APPROPR E EY VETERANS O RMENT EXPENSE A' S MADE IN A NAT	REPLY IS NECES: AT GOVERNMENT EXI D AFTER THE EXPI: MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIL RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI: IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REI LLOWANCE OF \$75. IONAL CEMETERY.	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT
ALLING ADDRESS BY EPOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I NY DESIRED CHANGES DURS. WHILE FINAL FTER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA DU BY TELEGRAM DAT ERMIT YOUR ATTENDA ERVICES WILL BE PR COMPANIED BY MILI JTHORIZED IN ANY CO DOPERATION WILL GR EPLY REFER TO CONT	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUMENT OF THE PERSHIP OF THE PERS	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WILL PENSE. APPROPR E BY VETERANS O RMENT EXPENSE AS MADE IN A NAT OFFICE IN MAKIN	FICER CHICAGO QUEPLY IS NECES: AT GOVERNMENT EXPI DAFTER THE EXPI MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIN RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REI LLOWANCE OF \$75. IONAL CEMETERY. G FINAL DELIVERY.	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT
AILING ADDRESS BY EPOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I NY DESIRED CHANGES DURS. WHILE FINAL FTER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA DU BY TELEGRAM DAT ERMIT YOUR ATTENDA ERVICES WILL BE PR CCOMPANIED BY MILI JTHORIZED IN ANY CO DOPERATION WILL GR EPLY REFER TO CONT	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUMENT OF THE PERSHIP OF THE PERS	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WILL PENSE. APPROPR E EY VETERANS O RMENT EXPENSE A' S MADE IN A NAT	FICER CHICAGO QUEPLY IS NECES: AT GOVERNMENT EXPI DAFTER THE EXPI MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIN RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REI LLOWANCE OF \$75. IONAL CEMETERY. G FINAL DELIVERY.	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT
AILING ADDRESS BY EPOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I NY DESIRED CHANGES OURS. WHILE FINAL FTER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA DU BY TELEGRAM DAT ERMIT YOUR ATTENDA ERVICES WILL BE PR CCOMPANIED BY MILI UTHORIZED IN ANY C DOPERATION WILL GR EPLY REFER TO CONT	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUMENT OF THE PERSHIP OF THE PERS	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WILL PENSE. APPROPR E BY VETERANS O RMENT EXPENSE AS MADE IN A NAT OFFICE IN MAKIN	FICER CHICAGO QUEPLY IS NECES: AT GOVERNMENT EXPI DAFTER THE EXPI MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIN RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REI LLOWANCE OF \$75. IONAL CEMETERY. G FINAL DELIVERY.	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT . IN TELEGRAM
AILING ADDRESS BY EPOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I NY DESIRED CHANGES OURS. WHILE FINAL FTER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA DU BY TELEGRAM DAT ERMIT YOUR ATTENDA ERVICES WILL BE PR CCOMPANIED BY MILI UTHORIZED IN ANY C DOPERATION WILL GR EPLY REFER TO CONT	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUMENT OF THE PERSHIP OF THE PERS	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WILL PENSE. APPROPR E BY VETERANS O RMENT EXPENSE AS MADE IN A NAT OFFICE IN MAKIN	FICER CHICAGO QUEREPLY IS NECES: A REPLY IS NECES: A TOVERNMENT EXI MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIN RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI- IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REI LLOWANCE OF \$75. IONAL CEMETERY. G FINAL DELIVERY. ASED. R. W. BE Lt. Col., \$\(\)	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT IN TELEGRAM ENNETT DMC.
AILING ADDRESS BY EPOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I NY DESIRED CHANGES DUÉS. WHILE FINAL FTER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA DU BY TELEGRAM DAT ERMIT YOUR ATTENDA ERVICES WILL BE PR CCOMPANIED BY MILL UTHORIZED IN ANY CO DOPERATION WILL GR EPLY REFER TO CONT UMBER NC-15821	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTION OF THE INTERMENT OF	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WILL PENSE. APPROPR E BY VETERANS O RMENT EXPENSE AS MADE IN A NAT OFFICE IN MAKIN	FICER CHICAGO QUEREPLY IS NECES: AT GOVERNMENT EXID D AFTER THE EXPI MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIN RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REGANIZATION. G FINAL CEMETERY. G FINAL DELIVERY. ASED. R. W. BE Lt. Col. (Chief, AC	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT IN TELEGRAM ENNETT OMC. GR Div.
AILING ADDRESS BY EPOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I NY DESIRED CHANGES DUÉS. WHILE FINAL FTER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA DU BY TELEGRAM DAT ERMIT YOUR ATTENDA ERVICES WILL BE PR CCOMPANIED BY MILL UTHORIZED IN ANY CO DOPERATION WILL GR EPLY REFER TO CONT UMBER NC-15821	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUMENT OF THE PERSHIP OF THE PERS	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WÍLL PENSE. APPROPR E BY VETERANS O RMENT EXPENSE AS MADE IN A NAT OFFICE IN MAKIN ND NAME OF DECE	FICER CHICAGO QUEREPLY IS NECES: A REPLY IS NECES: A TOVERNMENT EXI MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIN RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI- IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REI LLOWANCE OF \$75. IONAL CEMETERY. G FINAL DELIVERY. ASED. R. W. BE Lt. Col., \$\(\)	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT IN TELEGRAM ENNETT OMC. GR Div.
AILING ADDRESS BY EPOT AGRD 1819 WES HIS PERIOD SINCE I INY DESIRED CHANGES OURS. WHILE FINAL FTER RECEIPT FACTO EMETERY FOR SEVERA OU BY TELEGRAM DAT ERMIT YOUR ATTENDA ERVICES WILL BE PR CCOMPANIED BY MILI UTHORIZED IN ANY C OOPERATION WILL GR EPLY REFER TO CONT UMBER NC-15821	TELEGRAM COLLECT TO THE PERSHING ROAD CHIT PERSHING ROAD CHIT WILL NOT BE POSS. IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTION OF THE INTERMENT OF	O COMMANDING OF ICAGO ILLINOIS. IBLE TO COMPLY UCTIONS RECEIVE REMAINS WILL BE ROL MAY DELAY D NATIONAL CEMETE SERVICES WILL PENSE. APPROPR E BY VETERANS O REMENT EXPENSE AS MADE IN A NAT OFFICE IN MAKIN ND NAME OF DECE	FICER CHICAGO QUEREPLY IS NECES: AT GOVERNMENT EXID D AFTER THE EXPI MADE AS SOON AS ELIVERY OF REMAIN RY SUPERINTENDEN' BE HELD IN SUFFI IATE JOINT MILIT. RGANIZATION. REGANIZATION. G FINAL CEMETERY. G FINAL DELIVERY. ASED. R. W. BE Lt. Col. (Chief, AC	H YOUR CORRECT ARTERMASTER SARY WITHIN PENSE WITH RATION OF 48 PRACTICABLE NS TO NATIONAL T WILL NOTIFY CLENT TIME TO ARY AND RELIGIOUS MAINS WILL BE OO IS NOT YOUR PROMPT IN TELEGRAM ENNETT OMC. GR DIV.

ROUTE #1 0

LOL MEMORIAL DRIVE, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

HO-70087

3.

HEADQUARTERS CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER 1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO 9. ILLINOIS

IN REPLY REFER TO QMDIG-NC

Date SEP 8 1948

SUBJECT: Final Burial of

Stephens, Virgil S. Cpl (Hame)

38142192 (Serial)

Army (Arm of Service) White (Race)

Protestant (Religion)

Male (Sex)

TO:

Superintendent

Jefferson Barracks National Cemetery 101 Memorial Drive

St. Louis, Missouri
Information has been received from the Quartermaster General that the next-of-kin desires delivery of the remains of subject deceased to you for burial in your National Cemetery. The next-of-kin in this case is:

> Mont H. Stephens (Father) (Next-of-kin)

Route #1

(Address)

Bourbon, Missouri

(City)

(State)

- When the remains are received in this Distribution Center, and are ready for delivery to you, this office will advise you by telegram; at that time you should communicate with the next-of-kin to arrange a time for the burial. Your reply to this office, including hour and date of funeral, should also be by telegram. 三的
- Future communications with this office regarding this burial should be identified by CONTROL NO. NC-15821 and name of deceased.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

STANLEY E. MAY Captain, QMC Chief, Adm. Branch AGR Division

CHDIG-NO

Date SEP 8 1948

Stephens, Virgil S. Opl

Army White Protection Male (Sorkal) 56145192

Jeffergen Sapragks National Camatery

101 Homorial Drive

10. Homorial Drive

10. Louis, Missouri

1. Intersection has been received from the Guartermaster General that
the next-er-kin desired delivery of the resains of autient deceased to you
for burial to goer Mational Casatery. The dext-of-kin in this case is:

Mont H. Stephens (Father)

Route #1

thedrosel

[810:0] Bourbon, Missouri

Huen the resains are received in this Distribution Pater, and are ready for delivery to you, this diffice will advise you by Jelegram; at that time you should communicate with the next-of-kin to errange soline Kay the borist. Four reply to this diffice, including hour and delete from the board by talegram.

barisi. four roply to this diffee, introduced not the S. success toward containing with this office regarding which should be identified by Cowffol. No. NG-15681 and make of decembed. Com

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:



STANIEN E. MAX Gaptain, CMC Colef, Adm. Branch AdR Division

Form Sav. Ded

nu

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

PLY REFER TO QMGMH 293

Stephens, Virgil S. SN 381 42 192

IMPORTANT

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Do NOT include the name of the official who signed the communica3 May 1949

Cuba Marble & Granite Works

Cuba, Missouri

Gentlemen:

This office is in receipt of an application for a Government stone to mark the grave of the late Virgil S. Stephens who died 28 August 1944.

The applicant has requested the stone be shipped direct to you. Before shipping the stone this office desires to know if arrangements have been made with you by the applicant regarding the removal of the stone and erection at the grave of the decedent.

Upon assurance from you that the stone will be removed promptly from the freight station upon arrival, steps will be taken to place the order with the contractor. Unless such assurance is given the stone will not be ordered, as the Government is not responsible for storage charges which accrue when stones are not promptly removed from freight

Further action toward ordering this stone is suspended until your reply is received.

A return envelope is inclosed for your reply.

Sincerely yours,

Incl env

Lt Col, QMC Memorial Division

The Cube Market & Granite Works Will remove this Stone from the frught Station and enet at the Shave of the Diceased Sincerely young James a Dodd ourself

DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526 BARI SE TILL Further section town of refering Upon misurance from you that the atone will be removed promptly from the freight station upon arrivel, expa will be taken to place the order with the contractor. Unless such assurance is given the state will must be ordered, as the Government as not responsible for storage charges which accrue when stones are not promptly removed from freight stations.

ME	_			SERIAL NUMBER	INITIALS	DATE
Stephens, Ve	re	zil S.		35142193	- 2	4-26-47
NAME OF DECEDENT		ADDRESS		IDENTIFYING DATA	LETTER TO:	
BRONZE		NO UPRIGHT GRANITE	L	CONSIGNEE		
DISHONORABLE-DRAFT		NOT PERMANENTLY INTERRED		NOT RECOVERED		
CEMETERY REGULATIONS		AGO		MARINE		
NAVY		COAST GUARD		VETERANS ADMINISTRATION		
STATE PENSION		AUTHORIZED INSCRIPTION		ADDITIONAL INSPECTION	AP	2. 1949
APPLICATION FOR PROOF		NO AGENT		NO STATION		.0
DUE TO DISTANCE		UNCLAIMED		BROKEN		Lake Take
DAMAGED		CERTIFICATE IN LIEU		LOST		TO WELLSHOOT
FOREIGN		TRUCK		RESHIPMENT		my.

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO QUEMH 293

Stephens, Virgil S. SN 381 42 192

3 May 1949

IMPORTANT

Address reply and envelope to: THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Do NOT include the name of the official who signed the communication.

Cuba Marble & Granite Works

Cuba, Missouri

Gentlemen:

This office is in receipt of an application for a Government stone to mark the grave of the late Virgil S. Stephens who died 28 August 1944.

The applicant has requested the stone be shipped direct to you. Before shipping the stone this office desires to know if arrangements have been made with you by the applicant regarding the removal of the stone and erection at the grave of the decedent.

Upon assurance from you that the stone will be removed promptly from the freight station upon arrival, steps will be taken to place the order with the contractor. Unless such assurance is given the stone will not be ordered, as the Government is not responsible for storage charges which accrue when stones are not promptly removed from freight

Further action toward ordering this stone is suspended until your reply is received.

A return envelope is inclosed for your reply.

Sincerely yours,

Incl

env

omsmill

NORMAN S. WIGGS Lt Col, QMC Memorial Division

48 12757

	<u></u>	DEDA	Paid on vou. 30/8			
OR TRAI	LIMBURSEMENT OF NSPORTATION EXPE	NSES pleting form)	WW-II 00 30.1948			
NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Ini		OF SERVICE	TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT			
STEPHENS, VIRGIL 38142192 C. RANKOR WRADE W BERIAL NO.	PL USAGF		A. INTERMENT EXPENSES 8 H. SWITE			
			St. Louis, Mo			
Spl 3	8142192		B. TRANSPORTATION EXTENSES 210 684			
	INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSO	ONS SIGNING	G THIS FORM			
1. This form is NOT to be sign	ed by Funeral Director.					
2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.						
3. Check Box "A" or Box "B"	above, not both.					
4. Check Box "A" when intern	nent is in a civilian or pr	rivate cemete	ry.			
5. Check Box "B" when remain	ns are delivered to home	or other pla	ce prior to burial in a national or post cemetery.			
FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BO	X "A" IS CHECKED	F	TILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "B" IS CHECKED			
I certify that the sum of \$ 7	5 69 was		y that the sum of \$ was			
paid by me from personal funds	in connection with the		from personal funds in connection with the			
interment of the remains of the a the cemetery indicated below:	bove-named decedent in		ation of the remains of the above-named dece- : (City, town, or place from which remains were			
R	43	shipped)				
NAME: SOSS	,					
CHEYOR COUNTY: Towfo	- rd	TO: (Name a	and Mocation of National or Post Cometery)			
	Ana	/				
STATE:	1100					
RETURN FOUR COPIES TO		SIGNATURE OF	CLAIMANT			
COMMANDING OFFICER		mor	Attesten			
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER	DEPOT	ADDRESS (Str	eet number or RFD, City and State)			
601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI		RELATIONSHIP	TO DECEMENT			
ATT: AMERICAN GRAVES REG	ISTRATION DIVISION	1	Father			
remarks		BEC 6	1948 mount \$ 75.00			
MC FORM 1236 PREVIOUS EDI	TIONS OF THIS ISOLETE	1	16—54738-1			

- 1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.
- 2. An amount not to exceed \$75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery.
- 3. The \$75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you; vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.
- 4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the \$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

PART B

- 1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.
- 2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Government direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.
- Reimbursement by the Government will be made only to the person who paid from his personal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post cemetery grave site.
- 4. No interment expense allowance is authorized since interment is made ultimately in a national or post cemetery.

1. FILE UNDER NO.

(38 142 192) 293 - STEPHENS, Virgil S.

SYNOPSIS

2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT:

let Ind

3. DATE:

13 Oct 48

4. FROM: 5. TO:

OQMG

CG, Philcom, APO 707, %PM, San Francisco, Calif.

6. SUBJECT:

Request for CQMG Forms 371

Keith, Robert M. 2nd Lt. 0-818643

.........

7. DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

203 - GRS Fer Esst

(Ident.)

msb

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:

- 1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.
- 2. Appropriate term, such as: "Itr," "memo," "1st ind," etc.
- 3. Date of Document.
- 4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.
- 6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter.
- 7. File classification under which the document is filed.

Q M C FORM 351

CROSS-INDEX SHEET 16-53774-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

0

0

FILE COPY RETURN TO TWX SECTION

TWX STATION MEMORIAL DIVISION

WA 285 AND NY 2-794 V CG 1747

NR 4/4

OCT 4 11 14 AM '48

FROM CO CQMD CHGO ILL

ACTION TO OQMG WASH DC --- ATTN COL TALBOT

INFOR TO CG NYPE BORXXBROOKLYN NY

ATTN TROOP MOVEMENT AND THE DIV

RE DD 3515 01510 STEPHENS CMA VIRGIL S CPL 38142192 PD REMAINS

ARRIVING ON CARROLL VICTORY NY-017-R PD ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS

PROVIDED FOR SHIPMENT TO AND INTERMENT IN JEFFERSON BARRACKS NC PD NOK

NOW REQUESTS REMAINS BE SHIPPED TO THE ELBERT E LONG FUNERAL HOME CMA

BOURBON CMA MISSOURI PD THIS DC DOES NOT HAVE A TC FORM FOR BOURBON PD

REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS

END BENNETT

16117

PLS ACK FOR WA
RE CD ONE WA 284
PLS ACK NY

Jili th

(CLICK) MAJOR L. H. LOCKHART

OPERATIONS

Z OF I

3207

CO COCMD CHICAGO ILL ATTH: AGR DIVISION

> CO KCOMD KANSAS CITY NO ATTH: AGR DIVISION

CO MYPE BROOKLIN MY AITH: TROOF MOVEMENT DIVISION

REURTT NR 4/4

FORWARD COPY BR 5 DD AND ALLIED PAPERS FOR REMAINS OF CPL VIRGIZ S. STEPHERS 38142192 DESTINED BOURBON, MISSOURI TO DC 09 SOUNEST BIPE REQUESTED TO SHIP SUBJECT REMAINS TO DO 09

END QUONO TALBOT

CONCURRENCE: R&R BRANCH (Capt. Rogers)

WA 285 AND NY 2-794 V CG 1747 FROM CO COMD CHGO ILL ATTN COL TALBOT ACTION TO OQMG WASH DC INFO TO CG NYPE BROOKLYN NY

ATTN TROOP MOVEMENT AND THE DIV RE DD 3515 01510 STEPHENS CMA VIRIAL S CPL 38142192 PD REMAINS ARRIVING ON CARROLL VICTORY NY-017-R PD ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
PROVIDED FOR SHIPMENT TO AND INTERMENT IN JEFFERSON BARRACKS OF PD
NOK NOW REQUESTS REMAINS BE SHIPPED TO THE ELBERT E LONG FUNERALS HOME CHA BORUBON CHA MISSOURI PD THIS DC DOES NOT HAVE A TO TORKE FOR BOWHBON PD REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS END BENNETT HOISIAIG -

4 Oct 48

mem

21002

QMGMO 293 (Virgit S. Stephens)

L. R. TALBOT Colonel, QMC, Memorial Division PHL

EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMOS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE:

Pla	. Virgil S. Stophens, 33 142 192 At A, Row 3, Carro 70, Atod Stotes Military Cometery Ampignoul, France	31	July 1947		100 mm			
	The second secon	A		С	ne semira			
	DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE	В		D				
NOT	VOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," before filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I of this form.							
	PART I							
	I, MONT, H. STEPHENS (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE RAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	ase in	dicate relationship to te proper box.)	the d	eceased by placing an			
	WIDOW UIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD		DAUGHTER	OVER	21 YEARS OLD			
X	FATHER		SISTER OVE	R 21 Y	EARS OLD			
	RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)							
	HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH R DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an	ESPEC	T TO THE FINAL RESTII	NG PL	ACE OF THE DECEASED on you have selected.)			
	BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.							
	2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR I	NTEDI	MENT BY NEVT OF VI	N IN	A DDIVATE CEMETERY			
	2 DE NEIONIED TO THE OTHER OTHER OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE		MENT DI NEXT OF KI		A PRIVATE CEMETER!			
	(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)	-		To the				
П	3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OF	R NEX	T OF KIN, FOR INTER	MENT	BY NEXT OF KIN IN A			
	PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT(LOCATION OF CEMETER	Y SELE	CTED)	,	18			
×	4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOC	CATED	AT JEFFERS	DN	BARRACKS,			
	(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemet	ery ar						
THE	NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOW	VING (CHANGES: (If no correct	ions	re necessary, Indicate			
	fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)							
	NONE			7				
	Q. Down							
	- 8 JUL 1948 mtz		Ser a Caro		Non-State of			
00	led Romes	1	months	Ŋ	N.Y. and A.			
5	11/48			,				
0QN	AG FORM 345 MILITARY 10-30411-1		man	en	PAGE 1			
P	9 APK	1	701.					

		PART I (Continued)		~ ~	If you are the next of kin and you desi
f o	n Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Num er than the selected national cemetery, complete one THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE	ber 2 or 3, or Option Number of these sections. REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE F	er 4 with your own funeral of	peremonies desired at a location GREED TO RECEIVE THEM:	
	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL	I, THE NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HE NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HE THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE
	NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY	LAST NAME
	EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.	RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED NUMBER AND STREET
DR	I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE TO RECEIVE THEM:	SIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SEN	TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERA	L DIRECTOR WHO HAS, AGREED	
	FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR				WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE
	NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY	
	EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.	(SIGNATURE OF I
	IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PE WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	RSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIF	P AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	HE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF	(NAME PRINTE
	STEPHENS NUMBER AND STREET	FIRST NAME /// H/// E CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED MOTHER STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY	
EM	ARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space	use page 4.*)		UMISS OUR I	
	ALICE DOS SE CONTRACTO DE SE SO TRACTO DE SE SE SE	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE	The state of the same	English Company of the	If you are NOT the next of kin author
DISP	XPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. DIE UNDERSIGNED, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF	on the same			THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NO NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. SHOULD BE DIRECTED.
	next of my knowledge and belief.				LAST NAME
M	(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) ON T. H. STEPHENS (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	Bo	STREET AND URBON, MISS	a- H.	RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED NUMBER AND STREET
-	Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according	to law by the above-named	applicant this	pay of aug.	NUMBER AND STREET
19 L	t7, at city (or town) of Bourborr	, county of	rawfor	and State (or Territory or	
*NC	OTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.	CEAN SE	(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZE	Ashirister OATHS)	(SIGNAT
	GE 2	- Ceri	GODOGICIAL TIT	(LE) 16-50411-1	16-50410-1 (NAME PRINTER

location

RECT THE d true to

rritory or

50411-1

16-50410-1

MED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREB	EASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL I R OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS	AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEA
NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDE	R OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS	
LAST NAME		S:
LAST WINE	FIRST NAME	Lucas
	PIROT NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	STATE OR COUNTRY
M I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RI	GHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE RE	MAINS OF THE DECEASED.
		(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF	(IN)	(STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TY	COL	(CITY AND STATE)
(MAINE TRIMTED OR TTI		(CITT AND STATE)
	PART III	
u are NOT the next of kin authorized	PART III o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in	PART III of this form.
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT LAM NOT THE	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECE
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECE
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECE
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO JUD BE DIRECTED.	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECE/ EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS F
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO ULD BE DIRECTED.	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECE/ EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS F
IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO ULD BE DIRECTED.	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECE/ EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS F
SIS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE ED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FO ULD BE DIRECTED.	o direct the disposition of remains, please fill in NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL LLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECE/ EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS F

All remarks and information entered here will be con	D INSTRUCTION usidered as part of the Notarial Attestation.
A STATE OF THE STA	
1242 Security of shinking and having social said arms 1732 of the	
The state of the s	
00 80 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90	
AND AND A SECRETARY AND ASSESSMENT	
Participal Control Con	And the second of the second o
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Transfer of the control of the contr	
1761 GT DAY	A. (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
PERENEI	OFFICE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
1000	
	The same of the sa
PRIMITING TO STEED JA COMPANY	
indre strange	
COLUMN TOWN	(800) (100)
PAGE 4	U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

OQMG FORM 11 MAR 47 381 NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS
NAME OF DECEASED STEPHENS VIRGITS NAME OF NEXT OF KIND
Mont. H. Stephen's Father
Butts, Missouri
MEW ADDRESS Leasburg, Missouri
RT. I
REMARKS
U. S. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—51932-1

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL MEMORIAL DIVISION, R. R. BRANCH WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

PW

293 Stephens, Virgil S. 38/42/192 Cpl. Virgil S. Stephens, 38 142 192 Plot A, Row 3, Grave 70, United States Military Cemetery Champigneul, France

31 July 1947

Mr. Mont H. Stephens General Delivery Butts, Missouri

Dear Mr. Stephens:

G. RECOS

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

kkag

Incls.

QMGMF 293 Stephens, Virgil S. A.S.N. 38 142 192

27 May 1947

Mr. Mont H. Stephens General Delivery Butts, Missouri

Dear Mr. Stephens:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military Cemetery Champigneul, France, in which your son, the late Corporal Virgil S. Stephens, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for. Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all remains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl Photograph G. A. HORKAN
Brigadier General, QMC
Chief, Memorial Division

ell

The H9 = A 75 421

26 September 1946

Mr. Mont H. Stephens General Delivery Butts, Missouri

Dear Mr. Stephens:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Corporal Virgil S. Stephens, A.S.W. 38 142 192.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetary Champigneul, plot A, row 3, grave 70. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cometery is located twenty miles southeast of Reims, France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires:

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

The Quarternaster General

Marino

26 September 1946

Er, Hond E. Stepaste Cental Delivery Botte, Misnouri

warn the soubtrain

The Mar Megarithant is much desirons that you be invalided information requiring the luxiel location of your row, the late Corporal Vivill & Stephone, A.S.M. 30 142 192.

The records of this office steadles task his remains are intersed in the U. 6. Millioury Genetory Charmignesi, plot A, For 3, green 70. Now may be secured that the identification and intermed have been examplished with fibting dignity and columnity.

This semblary is located wronty miles southeast of Beire, France, and is major the constant ease and emerytains of United States millitary personnel.

The War Department has new been substanted to comply, at Government expense, with the foneithe vision of the next of the reporting final interpretal, here or shreed, of the results of your inved one. At alter date, this exists without our societ in your perb, provide too next of this with full information and solicit his factiled desires:

the compt of elucate symbols in your great less.





	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				
Chaves Registration FORM No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943) Stephens Last Name Unknown Near Epernay, 1600 7 Septen Time and Date of F	ath ber 1944 U.	ORT OF TM 10-630 AND A S. Initial Estimated 31 EXTENSIVE OF S. Military C. Name of Cen	7th August 1944	Armored Div. Organization KTA, H XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
70 Grave Number	Row Number	A	t Number	Tempo	
Disposition of Identificat				Marker Yes ♣ No [
If No Identification How were remain	Γags	nody Tes Er 140 L	Attached to	Walker Tes 451 140 [
NOTE:	THSES REMAIN	S DISINTERRED	FROM EPERN	AY CEMETERY	
What means of	identification were burie	d with the body?		EBUN	
					isolated grave
To determine Right	or Left use Decease	d's Right and Left			
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right:	Johnson, James		Sgt	4150 QM	Grave No.
	Name Kos, Charles E	Serial No.	Unknown	Organization Unknown	Grave No.
Deceased's Left:	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization.	Grave No.
	s and if possible Organization	If print of identification of the print of	ee Homer		
List only Personal Ef	fects Found on Bod	y and disposition	of same:		
Wallet Drivers licen Pen Pipe Pictures	se	CURRENCY :	355 Franc \$5 US 30 shill		
Receipt 7 souvenir co	ins	A.	Sum	: /)	D'Ou!
Hq. sos. 20.5.44.		F. A. GREUL Capt., QMC 3041 QM G. F	LCH	her person reporting burial	8 19 19

Left Hand	bereves base	IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFO Ta Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in the following: Height: Laundry Marks: Weight: Number of Rifle: Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached? Race: (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.
	1 Thumb	Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:
Deceased's Left	1	oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
Deceased's Right	A	Characteristics: Other Data:



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

	REPORT OF DEATH					
		DATE	13 Oc	t 1944 a/4626		9
ULL NAME		ARMY SERIAL		GRADE		100
Stephens, Virgil 5.		38 142	192		pl·	
OME ADDRESS		ARM OR SERVI	CE	DATE	PBIRTH	
McPhee, Colo		Inf			Jun 1	919
LACE OF DEATH	CAUSE OF DEATH			DATE	F DEATH	
73 A	Killed in	ention		28	Ang 1	944
TATION OF DECEASED	District Charles Children	DATE OF ENTE	Y ON		R PAY PURP	
		- CORRENT ACT		YEARS	MONTHS	DAYS
European Area		13 Ap	1942			
Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father,	Gen. Del., Butts, Mi	ssouri				
ENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)						
Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father,	same as above.					
Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother,	McPhee, Volo.					
INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCON		AUTHORIZED	IN PLYIN		OTHER PAY	
MADET IN LINE OF DOT VES	ON DUTT STATUS	ES NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
YES NO YES NO YES				x		
The second secon						
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT						
- 44						
	this report of death	4 - bald h	or the 1	for Dens	man t	+0

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 28 August 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 September 1944 when svidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area.

Jule /2 / KSel

GOPIES FURNISHEO:

S. O. O. F. S. I. F. O., U. S. A.

2. O. Q. M. O. O. F. D. GASUALTY BRANCH FILE

O. A. O. VET, ADMIN. A. O. 201 FILE

X BATTLE BY ORDER OF THE BEGRETARY OF TH

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 29 MAY 1944

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 241, 827

MI/jca/4626				676	in-Ones	-,		DATE	13 00	et 19	44		
Stephens, Virgil S. Stephens, Virgil S. McPhes, Colo McPhes, Colo McPhes, Colo McPhes, Colo European Area Cophes Furnished Cophes Furnished Cophes Furnished Cophes Furnished European Area Cophes Furnished Cophes													110
Stephens, Virgil S. McPhes, Colo McPhes, Colo McPhes, Colo Enropan Area Enropan A	ULL NAME		/		,			RMY SERIAL	NUMBER	10	RADE		/
McPhee, Colo ACE OF DEATH ENTOPMAN ATEA AND OF DEATHS ENTOPMAN ATEA ENTOPMAN			//						- 1	/		11	
McPhee, Colo ACE OF DEATH ENTOPMAN ATEA AND OF DEATHS ENTOPMAN ATEA ENTOPMAN	Stanhana W	maria S						38 142	192		Cp	1	
MCPHee, Colo European Area Europea	Stephens, 4.	TETT -0					A			1			
ENTOPER OF DEATH ENTOPER ATES ENTOPER FUNRIBHED THE INDIVIDUAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT THE INDIVIDATE AND	Jan Aborton												
ENTOPER OF DEATH ENTOPER ATES ENTOPER FUNRIBHED THE INDIVIDUAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT THE INDIVIDATE AND		1						V-0			9 09	Jane	1010
ENTOPERA Area European Area Interior control contro	McPhee, Cole)			1 00000	T OF DEATH		ini			ATE OF	DEATH	1313
EUROPEAN ATTER BUTOPEAN ATTER	LACE OF DEATH				CAUS	at de pasti							
EUROPEAN ATTER BUTOPEAN ATTER													
EUROPEAN ACTIVE SERVICE Burden Area EUROPEAN ADDRESSEE CAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, Gen. Del., Eutts, Missouri Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Westernation in line of duty own misconduct on dury status Asserted Status (precive recov). Was No yes No have been in a missing in action status from 28 August 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 September 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area. Gopies furnished. E. G. C. P. B. I. P. O. U. S. A. ALMY SPECTS BUREAU CASUALTY SHANCH FILE ALL OF YELL ON ALL OF YELL OR ALL OF YELL OR ALL O	Buronean Ar	19				illed	in act	ion			28	Ang	1944
ENCEDENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, Gen. Del., Butts, Missouri INEFFICIANY (NAME, MELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, NePhes, Golo. HYPETHARION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ASSENCE MACRI VES NO The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 28 August 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 September 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area. CO. W. E. I. F. O. U. S. A. ALMY EMPROYER BUREAU CASUALTY SHANCH FILE AMANY EMPROYERS CASUALTY SHAN	TATION OF DECEASED							CURRENT AC	TIVE SERVIC	E _	FOR	PAY PU	RPOSES
Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, den. Del., Eutts, Missouri Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Mont H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Mont H. Stephens, same as abov											YEARS	MONTH	8 DAYS
Mr. Mont H. Stephene, father, Gen. Del., Butts, Missouri INEFFOUNT (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. INVESTMANTON IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ASSENCE OF THE STATUS OF THE	European Ar	92.				1		13 Ay	r 1942				
Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. MVESTAGE AND VESTAGE AND VESTA			HIP & ADDRES	(8)									
Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. MVESTAGE AND VESTAGE AND VESTA											1.8		8
Mr. Mont H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. MVESTAGE AND VESTAGE AND VESTA	Wm Mont H	Stanhana	father	den.	Dal	Butta.	Misso	uri		/	The .		13
Mr. Jim H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McFhee, Golo. NVETIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ASSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY SELOW). VES NO YES	MI o MOHE 110	pachtterna 0	T CANTOT	0 00000	20200					1.	Y R	ECEIVI	70
Mr. Jim H. Stephens, father, same as above. Mr. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McFhee, Golo. NVETIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ASSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY SELOW). VES NO YES	ENERICIARY (NAME PEL	TIONSHIP & ADDI	ress)								UCT	7 2	100 Jo
MY. Jim H. Stephens, brother, McPhee, Golo. INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT WAS DECEMBED. NO YES NO					5					1	-61	T.S.	1944
WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAV OTHER PAV STATUS WAS NO YES	Mr. Mont H.	-tepnens,	rather,	BAME	as au	7-7-				. /			1
INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ASSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY SELOW) VES NO V	Mr. Jim H.	Stephens,	brother.	o Me	Lues o	oro.				,	A	COME	/
MADEY IN LINE OF DUTY OWN SINCERED ON PIES NO YES N	-				WAS DE	CKARED	AUTH	ORIZED	IN PLYI	NG PAY	10	THER PA	Y STATUS
The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 28 August 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 September 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area. COPIES FURNISHED. S. O. O. F. E. I. F. O. U.S. A. ARMY SEPTECTS BUREAU CASUALTY SHANCH FILE CA. O. F. D. CASUAL	INVESTIGATION I	N LINE OF DUTY			ON DUT	Y STATUS	-		BTA		+		
The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 28 August 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 September 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area. European Area. Z RATTLE SY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR. ABJUTANT SEMERAL ADJUTANT SEMERAL		TES NO	YES	NO	ARR	NO	YES	NO	YES	No.		120	1
The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have been in a missing in action status from 28 August 1944 until such absence was terminated on 2 September 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area. European Area. Z RATTLE SY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR. ABJUTANT SEMERAL ADJUTANT SEMERAL		0.00						1					
S. G. O. F. S. I. F. O., U. S. A. 2. O. G. M. G. O. F. D. CASUALTY SHANON FILE G. A. O. VET, ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL ADJUTANT GENERAL	DOMINAL DATA AND/OF	ndividual n a missir	g in ac	tion s	tatus	from 26 dence	onside	red su	fficien	t to	est	ettca	MELE
S. G. O. F. S. I. F. O., U. S. A. 2. O. G. M. G. O. F. D. GASALTY STANGA FILE G. A. O. VET, ADMIN. A. O. 201 FILE	The i have been i terminated fact of dea	ndividual n a missir on 2 Sept th was rea	g in ac	tion s	tatus	from 26 dence	onside	red su	fficien	t to	est	ettca	WELE
S. G. O. P. S. I. 2. C. Q. M. G. O. F. D. C. A. O. VET, ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE NON-BATTLE NON-BATTLE NON-BATTLE ADJUTANT GENERAL ADJUTANT GENERAL	The i have been i terminated fact of dea	ndividual n a missir on 2 Sept th was rea	g in ac	tion s	tatus	from 26 dence	onside	red su	fficien	t to	est	ettca	MELE
2. O. O. M. G. O. P. D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL ADJUTANT GENERAL	The i have been i terminated fact of dea European Ar	ndividual n a missir on 2 Sepi th was res	g in ac	tion s	tatus en evi Secret	from 28	a Augus sonside War fr	ored su	unti fficien pumande	t te r in	est	ettca	MELE
G. A. C. VET, ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE	The i have been i terminated fact of dea European Ar	ndividual n a missir on 2 Sept th was rec	g in accomber lesived b	tion s 944 wh y the	tatus en evi Secret	from 28	a Augus sonside War fr	ored su	unti fficien pumande	t te r in	est	ettca	MELE
	The in have been interminated fact of dea European Ar	ndividual n a missir on 2 Sepi th was rec es.	g in accomber lesived b	tion s 944 wh y the	E BATT	from 28 dence any of	a Augus sonside War fr	ored su	unti fficien pumande	t te r in	est	ettca	WELE
	The in have been interminated fact of dea European Ar	ndividual n a missi on 2 Sept th was rec one.	U.S.A. EFFECTS BURN	tion s 944 wh y the	E BATT	from 28 dence any of	a Augus sonside War fr	ored su	unti fficien pumande	t te r in	est	ablis	the the

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

1512

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

NAME .		SERIAL NUI	MBER	GRADE	ARM OR SERVICE	REPORTING THEATRE
STEPHENS VIRGIL S	ich	38142	192	CPL	INF	ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY		F CASUALTY MONTH YEAR	FLYING 'OR JUMPING ST	TYPE OF	SHIPM	IENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9	28	AUG 44		MIA		195

STEPHENS VIRGIL S	3814	2192 CPL	INF ET®
PLACE OF CASUALTY	DATE OF CASUALTY DAY MONTH YE	FLYING OR TYPE OF CASUALTY	SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9	28 AUG 4	4 MIA	195
	ADDRESS OF EMER		
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOW GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO TH PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELA	YING PERSON AS THE ONE TO HIS PERSON. THE RELATION: TIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PA	BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMER SHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. ID SIX MONTHS! PAY GRATUITY	GENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE- IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS IN CASE OF DEATH
MRMRSMISS-FIRST NAME-MIDDLE INITIAL-LAST NA	AME	RELATIONSHIP .	DATE NOTIFIED
MR MONT H STEPHENS		FATHER	26 SEPT 1944 lv
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE GENERAL DELIVERY BUTTS MI	SSOURI		
REMARKS:	CORRECTED C	OPY	
			IBMV -
			1 G R ()
			(2 8 3
			1 0 3 =
			(2 E
			20 20
			/ /
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION	ON SECTION: REPORT	VERIFIED FORM 48 A	G 201 REQ 24 Sept
	RGED TO		DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES	(AS INDICATED		
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.	TYPE.	DATE AND AREA	E. A. NOTIFIED
	•		
FORWARDED IN INC.			
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDE	7	s. R. & D. CERTIF.	M. & M. NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS. BR		RECORDS BRANCH, A.G	- Annual Control of the Control of t
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAG		REFERENCE CREW RESIDENCE	E COMP RACE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. YR. NO.	UAT . MO. YR.	1 1	1. 23 Septy
			50 50 50
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44	45 46 47 48 49	50 51 52 53 54 55	56 57 58 59
	BUTION "A"	COPIES	
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAININ	G TO MILITARY PER	SONNEL, EXCEPT WOUN M NO. 48, 1944.	IDED.)

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G., DORM NO. 5088

241827

GHG:MH:jm June 11, 1945

Mr. Mont H. Stephens General Delivery Butts, Missouri

Dear Mr. Stephens:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your son, Corporal Virgil S. Stephens.

These effects, contained in one carton, are being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made within thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tracer action may be instituted.

is previously indicated, personal property is transmitted by this Bureau for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

P. L. KOOB 2nd Lt. Q.M.C. Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit ARTY SERVICE FORCES
ARTH EFFECTS BURTAU

ORDER FOR SHIPHONY

SHIP TO:

Mr. Mont H. Stephens

General Delivery Butts, Missouri

Effects of: Cpl. Virgil S. Etephens

38142192

ASM

Case No.

241827 D

"t.

DATT 11 June 1945
GHG: MH: vm

RE TAR'S:

Inclose Bureau Check

Amount Inclose "Valuebles" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Mai necets martermaster

Remove G.I.

Note d screpancy in the screen of ingreen conditions and the conditions are conditions.

undry remove

Accounting Branch

Accounting Branch

Division

Files Branch, Adv. Div.

REMARKS:

Franked
Franked
Est. Exp. Chis.
Fit. Frt. Chiss.
No of packages

Rff. Q4 Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

ACKING DESCRIPTION	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY JUN 1940 P. O. W.	
HI/ME	24/1827 ABANDONED	
	TALLY7403	
	ORIG. NO. 1	-
VIRGLE S.	STEPHENS NO. 44	
S.N. BANI	STEPHENS SHEET / SHEETS	
381421926	OFGANIZATION	
	Co A. 3 / Jank B	n
BELT, MONEY (NO MONE	TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS WINGS CLOTHING BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL	
CLOTH, WASH	BRACELET IDENT. BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)	
COATS .	CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER	
GLOVES, PR.	GLASSES KIT, SEW, TLT, OR WRITING BOOKS	
HEADWEAR	LIGHTERS BOOKS, ADDRESS MISC. INSIGNIA BOCKS, PILOT LOG	
JACKETS OVERCOATS	PEN, FOUNTAIN DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR)	
SCARFS SHIRTS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL FILMS PIPES LETTERS	
SOCKS, PR.	RELIGIOUS ARTICLES RIBBONS, DECORATION PHOTOS	
TOWELS	RINGS SHOE SHINE ARTICLES	
	TOBACCO SHORT SWORTER	
TROUSERS, PR.	TOTLET MATICLES SCUMENTES	
	TÖLLET MATICLES SCUMENIRS SCUMENIR MONEY STATIONERY	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUNDING MANEY STATIONERY	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUVENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUNENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUNENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUNENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUNENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUNENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SOUNENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SQUENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT	
TRUNKS, PR. UNDERWEAR	WATCH SCUMENIR MONEY STATIONERY ITSTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100	
TRUNKS, PR.	WATCH SCUMENIR MONEY STATIONERY IESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT	
TRUNKS, PR. UNDERWEAR	WATCH SQUENTR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100	
TRUNKS, PR. UNDERWEAR	WATCH SCUMENIR MONEY STATIONERY ITSTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100	
TRUNKS, PR. UNDERWEAR	WATCH SQUENTR MCNEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100 WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED	
TRUNKS, PR. UNDERWEAR	WATCH SQUENTR MCNEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100 WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED SHORT AGE ON REVERSE	
REMARKS TO B Sonfa	WATCH SCUMENIR MENEY STATIONERY IESTAMENTS U.S. MENEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100 WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED SHORTAGE ON REVERSE I IDENT. TAGS REMOVED	
REMARISM & Denfor	WATCH SQUENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100 WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED STORED BY STORED B	
REMORAS DO Sonfor	WATCH SQUMENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #511 FORM #100 WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED SHORT AGS REMOVED I SHORT AGS REMOVED I DIARY REMOVED LOCKED STORED BY SATE SHIPPED LOCKED	
REMORAS DO Sonfor	WATCH SQUENIR MONEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM #54 FORM #100 WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED STORED BY STORED B	
C.A.T. NAREHOUSE SPACE	SCUMENTR MENEY STATIONERY TESTAMENTS U.S. MONEY AMOUNT ATTACHMENTS FORM \$54 FORM \$100 WEIGHT G.I. REMOVED SHORTAGE ON REVERSE I IDENT. TAGS REMOVED STREED BY SATE SHIPPED LOGRED STRAGE LAGNORY	

SUPERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED

Eff. QM Form 11 (12 Dec 44)

NAME STEPHENS, VIRGIL S CPL 2192

BAY	• PALLET	BOX «	TALLY
	22	44	7403
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE IN	VENTORIED
Eff. QM Form 43			

RESTRICTED

ANNEX A (XEMMA

SPECIMEN INVENTORY FORM*		
has been turned into	in the amount of	Money
	20 8. 4.	44
r and symbol number)	of Figure Officer	omaW 1
Caramete man for some	Date	
	ed.	enclos
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:		
	1.0	38142192
STEPHENS VIRGLE 5 (Last Name) (First Name) (MI)	Cpl	(ASN)
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI)	(Hank)	(ADM)
TO : Effects Quartermester, Communications	Zone APO Toba 505	Names
10 : Extraoografiant	U.S. Arm	y
1. 1. 1. 1. A.	A Stat for	& Bus
The above named individual of	(Unit)	-
	Δ	A-E-A-
oger mame constitute all of the effects.	rtedit tedt viltaid	I MTA
(Organization) tend bas Laubivibai bemsa e	to the Effects Depo	Mabraw Mabraw
tuodesil. Truck, etc.)	29 307	Jug. 1944
Hospitalized, etc.)	(Date)	- 0
	gangible	
Designated Beneficiary if information readily a	CCGSSIDIC	And the Control of th
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS		
RANK SAASN	oth Bush	
I sa Belt & Bushle 1 / ea 4	0 0	
OBCANIZATION / co	contin 1 -	e shooten to Expect
I ca Shaving lup & soap 2 ca	nedaly sharp	obs von
I ea stamp of Gad ~ 1 ea 17	ullon, Good lo	that & Elb
1 1 9 Vha 1	Bladio, Raza	0
I da jagorejo	,,,,,,	
I Pr Shoe slungo		
* Copies of this form should be reproduced loca	ally, pending avail	ability of
supply for issue upon requisition.		

RESTRICTED

RESIBICTED

RESTRICTED QUIDINIALS

ANNEX A (conttd)

Money in the		ENTORY FORMS	SPECIMEN INV	been turned into
A H H	7 0 C		nas	
	inance Officer	and symbol	number)	FORM WDFD 38
enclosed.	Dat			
enciosed.				
		· to stoo	y of Personal Eff	roteroset - most erro
28142192	apl	>	11.001	A seed
38/42192	(Rank)	(IM)	(First Name)	STEPHENS (Last Name)
9.77	11 000			
Names and		any Banks in	which Accounts in	eyibelia : OT
the de the	416 8	A		
carried:	(Unit)	10 1	re named individua	The above
· ALM				
secured by m	fy that the above	ove items co	onstitute all of t	he effects,
warded to the	e Effects Depo	t by		on
et 1044	29 (Date)		Truck, etc.)	Hospitalized, etc
Million Company of the Company of th	accessible	194 bear no	ciary if informati	Designated Benefi
			NAME Pohert	a - 17 - 1
		OF EFFECTS		91 a
The	noth You	Pea to	RANK & ASN	de 0-10/1320
	Cond !-	1 20	ORGANIZATION 3	1 St Jan Br
and a soule was	medaly a	43.6	a lupt roof	I ea shein
Any additions	al pertinent i	mormation:	of the	to
· ano	3 lades, K	9 Else. 1		drusses my
			The	1 sa 1820
a. diritori	- 10		Marga	1 Fr. Whole
svallantary or	ally, pending	produced Loc	form should be rep	* Copies of this supply for issue

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

Summary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

JRM: IB:reh

Case No. 241827

Date 12 April 1945 SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of 38142192 late a Virgil S. Stephens (Army Serial Number) ame of deceased) (Organization, Army or Service) Corporal (Grade) on the a day of August ___, 1944 , at European Area : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C. 1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo, pursuant to S.O., 223 Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that: a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial. b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate \$ ________, of which the sum of \$ _______ was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None"; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl._______.) ___, Incl. inclosed receipt_ d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below) Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters KCQN 7 April 1945 Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of___ for the effects of the above-named de-Mont H. Stephens ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered; Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112, Mont H. Stophans (Name of person found entitled) General Delivery Butts (City, Town or Village) (Number, Street or Avenue) , is the _________(Relationship or Capacity) of the above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects. (Si gnature of Summary Court Officer) Wame, Rank, Organization, M.C. SUMMARY COURT MARITAL

241827

JRM: IB:reh April 12, 1945

Mr. Mont H. Stephens General Delivery Butts, Missouri

Dear Mr. Stephens

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your son, Corporal Virgil S. Stephens.

I am inclosing a check for \$18.21, representing funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in one package.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

A. G. SCHUMACHER lst Lt. Q.M.C. Asst. Chief, Admin. Division

1 Incl-Check

ARMY SERVI E FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORD'TR FOR SHUPMENT

SHIP TO:

Mr. Mont H. Stephens

General Delivery

Effects of:

Cpl. Virgil S. Stephens

Butts, Missouri

38142192

ASN

241827 D

Case No.

DA TH_	12 April	1945	
100	JRM: IB:r		

FOR: Effects Quartermaster

REMARKS:

x Inclose Bureau Chack Acct, No. 70185 Amount \$18.21 Inclose "Taluables" item
Ship "Valuables" item(s)

Remove G.I. Mote discrepancy in Films removed
Diary removed
Laundry removed

ROUWING:

1 Accounting Branch W.
2 Warchouse Division
5 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

70185

241827

April 18

Mont H. Stephens

18.21

62944 emh

Eighteen and 21/100

REMARKS:

Franked

Est. Exp. Chgs._ Est. Frt. Chgs._

No. of packages_

APR 23 1945

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

Shipping Clerk

TANKED

Deceased Missing. A.W.O.L. P.O.W. Abandoned	INVENTORY	et 1 of 1 Sheets Flat Box
Shown on Ta	lly In ac	
TALLY IN NO	INVENTORY DATE JAN	30 1949 case No. 241,827 m.
EFFECTS OF	Virgil S. Stephens	RANK Cpl
	NO.38242192 ORG.	
CONSIGNOR _	E. Q. M. C. Z. APO #513	
DELIVERING	CARRIER Mail G B/L NO.	G B/L DATE
Package No.	Article Description	Remarks
1	18.21 UR #62944 M	Included in one
ENVELOPE	11c# 10185 Book.	U. S. Treasurer's Check
		# 2 121
		dated 16 November 1944
		Symbol 212-779
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Amount9909.49 Payable to
7		Indorsed to Effects QM
		List #164 to Section Files
-		
	7	
Warehous	e Space Inventoried B	Younkin
	torage Space Office Sare Re ed By	
ML:mem Eff QM F	JAN 1945 X	

NAME.

STEPHENS,	VI	RGIL S	CPL		V	
BAY		PALLET	ВОХ		- TALLY	
			4		6978	
TYPE OF PKG. WHSI		WHSE.	. SPACE		INVENTORIED	
GRB		*				
Eff. QM Form 48						

0

HEET OF SHEETS	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTO	RY DECEASED MISSING			
BOX NUMBER 24	P O W ABANDONED				
TALLY NUMBER	INVENTORY DATE CASE NUMBER				
FFECTS OF 8	6974 4 2 4 May 2				
VIRGIS	STEPHENS L	RANK			
1.S.N. 38 111 210	ORGANIZATION	o. C			
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION	1 - am 11	500			
1-1-1	A Leer				
CLOTHING	PERSONAL ITEMS	CONTAINERS			
BELT.	BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION	BAGS, CLOTH BAGS, TRAVEL			
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)	ERUSHES CAMERAS	BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)			
COATS	GLASSES	FOOTLOCKER			
FOOTWEAR, PR. GLOVES, PR.	KNIVES	KIT, SEWING			
HANDKERCHIEFS	MISC. INSIGNIA	KIT, TOILET			
HEADWEAR	MISC. ITEMS	PAPERS AND MISC.			
JACKETS	PEN, FOUNTAIN	1 SOOKS			
OVERCOATS SCARFS	PENCIL, MECHANICAL	BOOKS, ADDRESS			
SHIRTS	RELIGIOUS ARTICLES RIBBONS, DECORATION	BOOKS, NOTE BOOKS, PILOT LOG			
SOCKS, PR.	RINGS	DIARY (REMOVED FOR DURATION)			
TOWELS	TOBACCO	FILMS			
TROUSERS, PR. TRUNKS, PR	TOILET ARTICLES	PAPERS, PERSONAL			
UNDERWEAR	WINGC	PHOTOS			
		SHOE SHINE ARTICLES SHORT SNORTER			
		SOUVENIRS			
		SOUVENIR MONEY			
		STATIONERY			
		U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT)			
Manager and a section of the section					
	()				
	W)				
	What				
	200				
The state of the s		and the second second second			
	The same of the sa				
REMARKS:	ATTACHMENTS:	FORM #54 FORM #100			
REMARKS.		Serventon 1.			
		Gib ANO			
2. 9.1.	1 4 0	for never			
to Information Re	checker				
		The same of the sa			
The same of the same of	WE WE	GI REMOVED			
		No.			
		SHORTAGE ON REVERSE			
C.A.T. Facher of	A	IDENT. TAGS			
Mont Homer Stephe	byl	REMOVED			
Bullo Mysso	STORED BY	DIARY REMOVED .			
WAREHOUSE SPACE		AS 23 1945 STORAGE.			
100	A COLOR	LAUNDRY			
INVENTORIED BY Mellerin		REMOVED			
PACKED BY	CHECKED P	ADDITIONAL REMOVED			

		1	Janes de la	-
		4-4-4		•
	SHORT/ WIS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DAATIVED		. COVT. CHRCK SHORT	
		NUMBER		-
		DATE		-
		SYMBOL		
		AMOUNT	2/2-004	
		355An	us 5. 4. S; 30 shelling	
			The second (makes)	
	- / 		100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	
			TO SHALL WAS A	
			The state of the s	
Control of the Contro	7 700	-		
Talescence set		232	- 1 over men	
	100 10-0			
	A Paradian and		some permit	
- ORCHODER	- langer en	estiene	ecour ranssa	
199930	Lake Company	I certify	that the above listed items we	re
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	not in the c	ontainers inventoried by me:	
1 07/105 (2) (107) (000000 (1) (105)	1 1/2/2020	7	rellent	
Texasta and a			INVENTORY CLERK	
THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS O		70	dever	
			SUPERVISOR	-
	G.I. REM	OVEC		
A SECONDARY				
	Telegrap (18-4)		a	
	je obaje te da	-		
				-
CA MONTH AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			

SENTALL'S STEPHENS SENTALL'S TARREST OF PERSONNEL STEPHENS SENTALL'S STEPHENS SENTALL'S STEPHENS SENTALL'S STEPHENS SENTALL'S STEPHENS SENTALL'S STEPHENS SENTALL'S STEPHENS	SONAL EFFECT	es O		
U. S. Military Cemetery No	. 1. Champi	gneul, Franc	e. 8 Septem	ber 1944
Called Miller 1987 1989			(Date)	
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effect	s of:		, P	
CI CITATION TO THE WAY	s.	CPL	38142192	
(Last Name) (First Name) (M)		(Rank)	(ASN)	_
TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communication	cion Zone,		S Army	_
The above named individual of	Unknown			
7th Armored Div. was reported	KIA	(Unit)		
(Organization)		Status-Kill		
Hospitalized, etc.)	out 31 Augu	(Date)	19	44.
	112			
Designated Beneficiary if information	readily acc	essible		-
				-
TARRANTO OV	क मध्यवादाचा वा			
INVENTORY (
Drivers lic	1			
Pen, founta	in L			
Pipe Pictures C				
Receipt				
7 Souvenier				
CURRENCY:	- 0			
355 Francs \$5 U. S. (2)	0			
30 Shilling				
Money in the amount of above	nas been tur	ned into		
			(Name of	
Maj. George H. Zimmer 212-004 • finance officer and symbol number)	Form WDFD	38 enclosed	•	
				- 1
Names and addresses of any Banks in wh	nich accoun	ts may be ca	rried:	
I certify that the above items co	onstitute a	ll of the ef	fects, secure	d
by me, of the above named individual				
Effects Depot by (Rail, Truck, etc.	3.)	(Dat	1944	•
(marry readily out		~ 5%	ok.	
	Name _	24.	Mulu	
	Rank &	& ASN Capt.	Grand Chi	
	Organ	ization 3041	st wir G. R. C	D.
Any additional pertinent information:				

acw

Relative Many Human Staphens Father

Relative Many Human Staphens Father

Relative Many Human Staphens Father

Bed in Action Died of Disease
Hospital
Information

Place of Burial M. S. Multans Company More secription of Edy

Members Missing